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Local Equal Opportunity Officers 

Counties Served 
Local Workforce Development 

Board / Agency 
Equal Opportunity 

Officer 
Telephone / Fax / Email / Relay 

Clallam, Jefferson and Kitsap 
Counties 

Olympic WDC 
1300 Sylvan Way 
Bremerton, WA 98310 

Alissa Durkin 

Tel: 360-337-4873 
Fax: 360-337-7187 
adurkin@co.kitsap.wa.us 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Grays Harbor, Mason, 
Thurston, Pacific, and Lewis 

Counties 

Pacific Mountain WDC 
1570 Irving Street SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

Craig Clark 

Tel: 360-704-6455 
Fax: 360-704-6444 
craig@pacmtn.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Whatcom, Skagit, San Juan 
and Island Counties 

Northwest Workforce Council 
101 Prospect Street 
P.O. Box 2009 
Bellingham. WA 98227 

Malinda Bjaaland 

Tel: 360-676-3222 
Fax: 360-671-4948 
mbjaaland@workforcenorthwest.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Snohomish County 
Workforce Snohomish 
808 134th Street SW, Suite 105 
Everett, WA 98204 

Ismaila Maidadi 

Tel: 425-921-3401 
Fax: 425-921-3484 
ismaila.maidadi@workforcesnohomish.org  
Washington Relay Service: 711 

King County 
Seattle-King County WDC 
2003 Western Avenue, Suite 250 
Seattle, WA  98121-2162 

Marcelle Wellington 

Tel: 206-448-0474 ext. 3030 
Fax: 206-448-0484 
mwellington@seakingwdc.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Pierce County 

Workforce Central 
3640 South Cedar Street 
Suite E 
Tacoma, WA  98409 

Deborah Howell 

Tel: 253-254-7618 
Fax: 253-830-6848 
dhowell@workforce-central.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Wahkiakum, Cowlitz and 
Clark Counties 

Workforce Southwest Washington 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 412 
Vancouver, WA  98660 

Amy Gimlin 

Tel: 360-567-1059 
Fax: 360-567-1054 
agimlin@workforcesw.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, 
Grant and Adams Counties 

North Central WDC 
P.O. Box 2360 
234 North Mission Avenue 
Wenatchee, WA 98807-2360 

Dave Petersen 

Tel: 509-663-3091 ext. 228 
Fax: 509-667-1562 
dave@skillsource.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Kittitas, Yakima, Skamania 
and Klickitat Counties 

South Central Workforce Council 
1205 Ahtanum Ridge Dr., Suite B 
Union Gap, WA  98903 

Amy Garcia-
Hernandez 

Tel: 509-574-1950 
Fax: 509-574-1951 
amy.garcia@co.yakima.wa.us 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, 
Lincoln, Whitman, Garfield, 
Walla Walla, Columbia and 

Asotin Counties 

Eastern Washington Partnership 
WDC 
956 South Main St., Suite B 
Colville, WA  99114 

Tracy Ferrell 

Tel: 509-685-6130 
Fax: 509-685-6094 
tferrell@ruralresources.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Benton and Franklin Counties 

Benton-Franklin WDC 
815 North Kellogg Street, 
Suite C 
Kennewick, WA  99336 

Cynthia Garcia 

Tel: 509-734-5986 
Fax: 509-734-5999 
cgarcia@bf-wdc.org 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Spokane County 

Spokane Area WDC 
140 S. Arthur Street 
Suite 300 
Spokane, WA 99202 

Dawn Karber 

Tel: 509-960-6260 
Fax: 509-533-8479 
dkarber@wdcspokane.com 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

Employment Security 
Department Programs 

Statewide 

Employment Security Department 
P.O. Box 9046 
Olympia, WA  98507-9046 

Megan Eason 

Tel: 360-507-9891 
Fax: 360-586-4600 
meason@esd.wa.gov 
Washington Relay Service: 711 

State-Level Equal Opportunity Officer 

Statewide 
Employment Security Department 
P.O. Box 9046 
Olympia, WA  98507-9046 

Teresa Eckstein 

Tel: 360-507-9890 
Fax: 360-586-4600 
teckstein@esd.wa.gov 
Washington Relay Service: 711 
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